
MARCH 2023

^RRESTS
i/VARRANTS ISSUED

JUVENILE PETITIONS
SOURT CASES

PRISONERS ARRAIGNED
CASES ASSIGNED

CASES CLOSED BY ARREST
CASES CLOSED OTHER

ARRESTS
TRAFFIC WARNINGS
TICKETS ISSUED
ACCIDENT - PROPERTY DAMAGE

ACCIDENT - PERSONAL INJURY

ACCIDENT - FATAL

ACCIDENT - PRIVATE PROPERTY

CALLS FOR SERVICE
DISPATCH RUNS

8
49

1
2

7
45
32
32

61
244

327

26

14
1
10

2,132

680

0
25
3

20

10
17
49
18

85
231
345
39
6
0
9

2,105

712

800.0%

96.0%

-66.7%

-90.0%

"30.0%

164.7%

-34.7%

77.8%

-28.2%

5.6%

-5.2%

-33.3%

133.3%

100.0%

11.1%

1.3%

-4.5%

12

108
12
5

25
133
105

66

192
769
985
79
31
2
30

6,122

1,946

0
54
5

55

22
75

150
54

230
806

1,120

130
20
0
32

6,372

2,082

1200.0%

100.0%

140.0%

-90.9%

13.6%

77.3%

-30.0%

22.2%

-16.5%

-4.6%

-12.1%

-39.2%

55.0%

200.0%

-6.3%

-3.9%

-6.5%

.-r.. 1<Xt~
Daniel T. Keller/ Chief of Police



Monthly Summary of Offenses

CLASS I

100
200
300
400
500
600
700
800
900

Description

Murder/ Manslaughter

Forcible Sexual Offenses

Robbery
Assault Offenses

Burglary/ Home Invasion
La rceny Violations

Motor Vehicle Theft
Arson

Kidnapping / Abduction

All Offenses that were Attempted

Mar-23 Mar-22

0
0
0
8
1
5
1
0
0

0
0
0
7
4
6
1
0
0

rTD 2023

0
0
0
24
1

10
1
0
0

YTD 2022

0
1
0

17
4
19
2
0
0

3r Completed

YTD%CHG|

ARRESTS

ADULT
Mar-23 YTD

0.0%

-100.0%

0.0%

41.2%

-75.0%

-47.4%

-50.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0
0
0
4
0
2
0
0
0

0
0
0

12
0
2
0
0
0

JUV
Mar-23 YTD

0
0
0
1
0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
2
0
0
0
0
0

GROUP A TOTALS


