WHITE LAKE TOWNSHIP POLICE DEPARTMENT

MARCH 2023

DETECTIVE BUREAU SUMMARY						
	Mar-23	Mar-22	% CHG.	YTD 23	YTD 22	% CHG
ARRESTS	8	0	800.0%	12	0	1200.0%
WARRANTS ISSUED	49	25	96.0%	108	54	100.0%
JUVENILE PETITIONS	1	3	-66.7%	12	5	140.0%
COURT CASES	2	20	-90.0%	5	55	-90.9%
PRISONERS ARRAIGNED	7	10	-30.0%	25	22	13.6%
CASES ASSIGNED	45	17	164.7%	133	75	77.3%
CASES CLOSED BY ARREST	32	49	-34.7%	105	150	-30.0%
CASES CLOSED OTHER	32	18	77.8%	66	54	22.2%
UNIFORM DIVISION SUMMARY						
	Mar-23	Mar-22	% CHG.	YTD 23	YTD 22	% CHG
ARRESTS	61	85	-28.2%	192	230	-16.5%
TRAFFIC WARNINGS	244	231	5.6%	769	806	-4.6%
TICKETS ISSUED	327	345	-5.2%	985	1,120	-12.1%
ACCIDENT - PROPERTY DAMAGE	26	39	-33.3%	79	130	-39.2%
ACCIDENT - PERSONAL INJURY	14	6	133.3%	31	20	55.0%
ACCIDENT - FATAL	1	0	100.0%	2	0	200.0%
ACCIDENT - PRIVATE PROPERTY	10	9	11.1%	30	32	-6.3%
CALLS FOR SERVICE	2,132	2,105	1.3%	6,122	6,372	-3.9%
DISPATCH RUNS	680	712	-4.5%	1,946	2,082	-6.5%

11-<

Daniel T. Keller, Chief of Police

	N	Ionthl	y Sun	nmary	of C	offense	es					
		All O	ffenses th	at were At	tempted	or Complet	ed					
								ARRESTS				
								ADULT		JU	JUV	
CLASS	Description	Mar-23	Mar-22	YTD 2023	YTD 2022	YTD % CHG		Mar-23	YTD	Mar-23	YTD	
12040			- Althering			States and the			SALE VALLE		CLOSE IN LOS	
100	Murder / Manslaughter	0	0	0	0	0.0%		0	0	0	0	
200	Forcible Sexual Offenses	0	0	0	1	-100.0%		0	0	0	0	
300	Robbery	0	0	0	0	0.0%		0	0	0	0	
400	Assault Offenses	8	7	24	17	41.2%		4	12	1	2	
500	Burglary / Home Invasion	1	4	1	4	-75.0%		0	0	0	0	
600	Larceny Violations	5	6	10	19	-47.4%	_	2	2	0	0	
700	Motor Vehicle Theft	1	1	1	2	-50.0%		0	0	0	0	
800	Arson	0	0	0	0	0.0%		0	0	0	0	
900	Kidnapping / Abduction	0	0	0	0	0.0%		0	0	0	0	
	GROUP A TOTALS	15	18	36	43	-16.3%		6	14	1	2	